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CHILE: HOMBRES 1985-90
EDAD m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) 5P(x,n) T(x) e(x)

0 0.02024 0.01990 100000 1990 98353 0.9788 6958978 69.59
1-4 0.00098 0.00393 98010 385 391047 0.9964 6860626 70.00
5-9 0.00041 0.00206 97625 202 487619 0.9978 6469578 66.27

10-14 0.00045 0.00225 97423 219 486567 0.9965 5981959 61.40
15-19 0.00095 0.00476 97204 463 484862 0.9935 5495391 56.53
20-24 0.00165 0.00821 96741 794 481720 0.9911 5010529 51.79
25-29 0.00194 0.00966 95947 927 477417 0.9894 4528810 47.20
30-34 0.00234 0.01166 95020 1108 472332 0.9868 4051392 42.64
35-39 0.00298 0.01480 93913 1390 466088 0.9823 3579060 38.11
40-44 0.00419 0.02074 92523 1919 457817 0.9746 3112972 33.65
45-49 0.00614 0.03026 90604 2742 446165 0.9628 2655156 29.31
50-54 0.00907 0.04432 87862 3894 429575 0.9440 2208991 25.14
55-59 0.01412 0.06821 83968 5728 405519 0.9170 1779416 21.19
60-64 0.02080 0.09886 78240 7735 371862 0.8793 1373896 17.56
65-69 0.03126 0.14496 70505 10220 326974 0.8197 1002034 14.21
70-74 0.04986 0.22169 60285 13364 268012 0.7336 675060 11.20
75-79 0.07726 0.32377 46920 15191 196622 0.5170 407048 8.68
80+ 0.15078 1.00000 31729 31729 210426 210426 6.63

CHILE: MUJERES 1985-90
EDAD m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) 5P(x,n) T(x) e(x)

0 0.01697 0.01674 100000 1674 98619 0.98227 7588934 75.89
1-4 0.00077 0.00308 98326 303 392515 0.99714 7490315 76.18
5-9 0.00031 0.00156 98023 153 489731 0.99851 7097800 72.41

10-14 0.00028 0.00142 97870 139 489000 0.99825 6608068 67.52
15-19 0.00042 0.00209 97730 204 488142 0.99767 6119068 62.61
20-24 0.00051 0.00257 97526 250 487007 0.99708 5630926 57.74
25-29 0.00066 0.00328 97276 319 485584 0.99592 5143920 52.88
30-34 0.00098 0.00489 96958 474 483603 0.99417 4658335 48.05
35-39 0.00136 0.00677 96484 653 480784 0.99154 4174732 43.27
40-44 0.00204 0.01016 95830 974 476717 0.98730 3693948 38.55
45-49 0.00308 0.01528 94857 1449 470661 0.97997 3217230 33.92
50-54 0.00503 0.02485 93408 2322 461235 0.96823 2746569 29.40
55-59 0.00793 0.03886 91086 3540 446581 0.95186 2285335 25.09
60-64 0.01190 0.05780 87546 5060 425080 0.92593 1838754 21.00
65-69 0.01914 0.09134 82486 7534 393594 0.88220 1413674 17.14
70-74 0.03172 0.14693 74952 11013 347228 0.81446 1020080 13.61
75-79 0.05218 0.23081 63939 14758 282802 0.57970 672852 10.52
80+ 0.12609 1.00000 49182 49182 390050 390050 7.93
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